

103009142

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.								
1.	 A. Name of conveying parties: Takeshi GOTO Tatsuo SUGITANI Ryuichi KUROSAWA Toshiyuki MIKIDA Kenji TOZU B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 	2.	A.	Name and address of receiving parties: TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI-KEN 471-8571 JAPAN AISIN SEIKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, ASAHI-MACHI 2-CHOME KARIYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 448-8650 JAPAN					
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		B.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No					
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name								
	Other								
	B. Execution Date: <u>1-4) May 9, 2005</u> <u>5) May 10, 2005</u>								
4.	☐ This document is being filed together with a new application.								
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B.	Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No								
	C. Title of Application: <u>VEHICLE STEERING APPARATUS</u>								
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:							
	Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	7.	A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
			B.	Enclosed (Check No. 166818)					
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.		lit any overpayment or charge any underpayme sit account number 15-0461.					
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true contains the original document.								
	411/A	Date: May 19, 2005							

ASSIGNMENT

-		(1)	Takeshi Goto	(5)	Kenji Tozu					
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Tatsuo Sugitani	(6)						
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Ryuichi Kurosawa							
		(4) _	Toshiyuki Mikida	(8)		·····				
		paid to	each of the undersigned, each t		\$1.00) and other good and vesto assign, and hereby doc					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	(1) TOYOTA JIDOSHA KA (2) AISIN SEIKI KABUSHI		НА					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	(1) 1 Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, A (2) 1, Asahi-machi 2-chome,	Aichi 471-8571 Ja	apan hi-ken 448-8650 Japan					
(11)	Insert	the entir inventio continua extensio	e right, title and interest for the n, and in all applications for pat ation, international, confirmation ns, reissues and reexamination of	designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, ht, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the id in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, eissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert Identification	(11) _	VEHICLE STEERING APP.	ARATUS						
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	-(Attorno	ey Docket No.							
,			th the undersigned has (have) e date herewith or	xecuted an applic	cation for patent in the Unit	ted States of America				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) oı	even date herewith	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13) U.S. application Serial Number								
	filed applications	filed								
any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full righ and agre identific	lication or continuation or d gnee in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authors the United States resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned here	ives to execu- ivision ther- in obtaining wes to execu- onal Conve- wes to perfor- ited States p- orizes and og from said at herein ass inding on hi- by grants the	te all papers necessary in connicof, or any patent or reissue apgered and going forward wite all papers and documents another for Protection of Industricts and laffirmative acts which me	plication based the other such interfered perform any act all Property or sime ay be necessary to the U.S. Patent any agnee, as Assignee cuted, and will no signs and legal republic the power to the power to the signs and legal republic the signs and legal republic the signs and legal republic the signs are signs and legal republic the signs and legal republic the signs and legal republic the signs are signs are signs as a sign and legal republic the signs are signs are signs are signs are signs are signs as a sign are signs	nereon, for the invention, and note. It which may be necessary in the interest of the entire interest, and of the execute, any agreements in presentatives.	nd to cooperate with n connection with rm by reissue or the any and all Letters covenants that he has in conflict herewith, any further				
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by the	undersigned on the date(s) or	posite the under	rsigned name(s).					
Date	May 9, 2005		Inventor Signature	lakesi	hi dot	(SEAL)				
Date	May 9, 2005	<u></u> -	Inventor Signature	Taxen	o Sugitani	(SEAL)				
Date	May 9, 2005		Inventor Signature	Rywichi	Kurosawa	(SEAL)				
Date	May 9, 2005		Inventor Signature	Joskiya	uki Mikida	(SEAL)				
Date	May 10, 200	5	Inventor Signature	Kenji	Zozu	(SEAL)				
Date			Inventor Signature	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(SEAL)				
Date			Inventor Signature	······································		(SEAL)				
Date			Inventor Signature		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(SEAL)				
If neithe			signed before: (a) a Notary Publist two witnesses who also sign l		J.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if o	outside the U.S.A.				
Date .			Witness							
Date .			Witness _							

RECORDED: 05/19/2005

PATENT REEL: 016587 FRAME: 0751